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(EMERGENCY) 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

ONE HUNDRED AND ELEVENTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 2148 

8 
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H.P. 1624 House of Representatives, February 29, 1984 
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11 

12 

Referred to the Committee on Taxation. Sent up for concurrence and 
ordered printed. 

EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk 
Presented by Representative Kilcoyne of Gardiner. 

Cosponsors: Senator Twitchell of Oxford and Representative Masterman 
of Milo. 

13 STATE OF MAINE 
14 

15 IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 
16 NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FOUR 
17 

18 AN ACT to Establish Municipal Cost 
19 Components for Services to be Rendered 
20 in Fiscal Year 1984-85. 
21 

22 Emergency preamble. Whereas, Acts of the Legis-
23 lature do not become effective until 90 days after 
24 adjournment unless enacted as emergenciesi and 

25 Whereas, prompt determination and certification 
26 of the municipal cost components in the unorganized 
27 territory tax district is necessary to the establish-
28 ment of a mill rate and the levy of the unorganized 
29 territory educational and services taxi and 

30 Whereas, in the judgment of the Legislature, 
31 these facts create an emergency within the meaning of 
32 the Constitution of Maine and require the following 
33 legislation as immediately necessary for the preser-
34 vation of the public peace, health and safetYi now, 
35 therefore, 



1 Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as 
2 follows: 

3 Municipal cost components for services rendered. 
4 In accordance with the Revised Statutes, Title 36, 
5 chapter 115, the Legislature determines that the net 
6 municipal cost component for services and reimburse-
7 ments to be rendered in fiscal year 1984-85 is 
8 $5,570, 661 as reflected in the following list: 
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Attorney General 

Audit 

Forest Fire Protection 

Maine Land Use Regulation Commission 

Secretary of State 

Property Tax Assessment 

County reimbursement for services: 

Aroostook 
Franklin 
Oxford 
Piscataquis 
Somerset 
Washington 
Lincoln 

Total 

Education 

$200,000 
104,126 
102,596 
123,425 
175,232 

o 
1,557 

Human Services - General Assistance 

Bureau of the Budget 

Total 

1984-85 

$ 12,000 

3,000 

771,618 

406,885 

1,200 

366,150 

706,936 

2,992,022 

308,850 

2,000 

$5,570,661 

Emergency clause. In 
cited in the preamble, this 

view 
Act 

of the emergency 
shall take effect 
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1 when approved. 

2 STATEMENT OF FACT 

3 The purpose of this bill is reflected in the 
4 emergency preamble. 

5 5735020784 
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