MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

(EMERGENCY)					
SECOND REGULAR SESSION					
ONE HU	JNDRED AND ELEVENTH LEG	ISLATURE			
Legislative Docum	nent	No. 2148			
H.P. 1624	House of Represent	tatives, February 29, 1984			
Referred to the ordered printed.	Committee on Taxation. Sent up	for concurrence and			
ordered printed.		EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk			
	sentative Kilcoyne of Gardiner. nator Twitchell of Oxford and Ro	epresentative Masterman			
	STATE OF MAINE				
NINE	IN THE YEAR OF OUR LO				
	CT to Establish Municip ents for Services to be in Fiscal Year 1984-8	Rendered			
lature do no	preamble. Whereas, Ac ot become effective un nless enacted as emerge	til 90 days after			
of the munic territory tax ment of a mill	prompt determination a cipal cost components i district is necessary I rate and the levy of cational and services t	n the unorganized to the establish- the unorganized			
the Constituti legislation a	in the judgment of reate an emergency with ion of Maine and requir as immediately necessar public peace, health a	e the following y for the preser-			

1	Вe	it	enacted	by	the	People	of	the	State	of	Maine	as
2	foll	Lows	:									

3	Municipal cost components for services	rendered.
4	In accordance with the Revised Statutes,	Title 36,
5	chapter 115, the Legislature determines that	the net
6	municipal cost component for services and r	eimburse-
7	ments to be rendered in fiscal year 19	84 - 85 is
8	\$5,570, 661 as reflected in the following li	st:

9			1984-85
10	Attorney General	\$	12,000
11	Audit		3,000
12	Forest Fire Protection		771,618
13	Maine Land Use Regulation Commission		406,885
14	Secretary of State		1,200
15	Property Tax Assessment		366,150
16	County reimbursement for services:		
17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Aroostook \$200,000 Franklin 104,126 Oxford 102,596 Piscataquis 123,425 Somerset 175,232 Washington 0 Lincoln 1,557		
24	Total		706,936
25	Education	2,	992,022
26	Human Services - General Assistance		308,850
27	Bureau of the Budget		2,000
28	Total	\$5,	570,661
29 30	Emergency clause. In view of the cited in the preamble, this Act shall t		mergency effect

_	when approved.			
2	S	TATEMENT	OF FACT	
3 4	The purpose o emergency preamble.		bill is	reflected in the
5				5735020784